Thomson Motorized
Lead Screw Actuators
Installation Manual
Edition 2019-01
Thomson
Thomson Motorized Lead Screw Actuators - Installation Manual - 2019-012
Version history

Thomson Motorized Lead Screw Actuators - Installation Manual - 2019-0114
5.1.2  Actuator weight
5.2 Ordering Key
* Conversion factor for ounce to gram: 1 oz = 28.35 gram
Approximate actuator weight [oz]*
Configuration Stroke  0.5 in Stroke 1.0 in Stroke 1.5 in Stroke 2.5 in
MLA08Axx 2.8 3.0 3.3 N/A
MLA11Axx 5.7 6.1 6.5 7.3
MLA14Axx 8.4 8.8 9.2 10.1
MLA17Axx 8.3 8.7 9.1 10.0
MLA17Bxx 13.1 13.5 13.9 14.8
MLA23Axx 25.2 26.2 27.2 29.2
MLA23Bxx 34.4 35.3 36.3 38.3
Ordering Key
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
MLA 17 A 15 0250 P 0150 C5 S02
1. Series
MLA = motorized lead screw actuator
2. Motor size1
08 = NEMA 08
11 = NEMA 11
14 = NEMA 14
17 = NEMA 17
23 = NEMA 23
3. Motor stack
A = single
B = double
4. Motor current rating (in 0.1 A)
05 = 0.5 amps
08 = 0.8 amps
10 = 1.0 amps
13 = 1.3 amps
15 = 1.5 amps
19 = 1.9 amps
30 = 3.0 amps
39 = 3.9 amps
5. Linear travel/rev (lead in 0.001 inch)
0013 = 0.013 in
0024 = 0.024 in
0025 = 0.025 in
0031 = 0.031 in
0036 = 0.036 in
0039 = 0.039 in
0040 = 0.040 in
0042 = 0.042 in
0047 = 0.047 in
0050 = 0.050 in
0063 = 0.063 in
0079 = 0.079 in
0083 = 0.083 in
0100 = 0.100 in
0118 = 0.118 in
0125 = 0.125 in
0157 = 0.157 in
0167 = 0.167 in
6. Precision grade
S = standard 0.010 in/ft (250 µm/300 mm)
P = precision 0.003 in/ft (125 µm/300 mm)
7. Stroke length (in 0.01 inch)
0150 = 1.50 in stroke length (always in inch)
8. End-mounting
ML08:
  C1 = #4-40 x 0.236 in male
  E1 = #4-40 x 0.236 in female
  C4 = M3x0.5 x 5.99 mm male
  E4 = M3x0.5 x 5.99 mm female
ML1x:
  C2 = #8-32 x 0.265 in male
  E2 = #8-32 x 0.265 in female
  C5 = M4x0.7 x 6.73 mm male
  E5 = M4x0.7 x 6.73 mm female
ML23:
  C3 = 1/4-20 x 0.500 in male
  E3 = 1/4-20 x 0.500 in female
  C6 = M6x1.0 x 12.70 mm male
  E6 = M6x1.0 x 12.70 mm female
9. Nut
S01 = For ML08
S02 = For ML1x
S03 = For ML23
10. Custom designation
(blank) = standard configuration
001-999 = custom configuration
– – –